-OP \$215.00 06251

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Water Group of North America LP		103/31/2004	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DS Waters of America, LP	
Street Address:	5660 New Northside Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 500	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30328	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0625100	SPARKLETTS
Registration Number:	1076638	SPARKLETTS
Registration Number:	2225430	SPARKLETTS
Registration Number:	2301772	SPARKLETTS
Serial Number:	78386056	SPARKLETTS HOME AND OFFICE DELIVERY
Serial Number:	78386069	SPARKLETTS HOME AND OFFICE DELIVERY
Serial Number:	78386135	
Serial Number:	78386156	CRYSTAL SPRINGS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)269-8869

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3123468000

Email: bharaguchi@seyfarth.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 003055 FRAME: 0984

900022170

Correspondent Name: Bruce Haraguchi
Address Line 1: 55 E. Monroe, Suite 4300
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bruce Haraguchi

Signature: /Bruce Haraguchi/

Date: 03/30/2005

Total Attachments: 2
source=namechange-DSWA#page1.tif
source=namechange-DSWA#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003055 FRAME: 0985



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WATER GROUP OF NORTH AMERICA LP", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WATER GROUP OF NORTH AMERICA LP" TO "DS WATERS OF AMERICA, LP", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2004, AT 2:04 O'CLOCK P.M.

2071647 8100

040237048

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3025411

DATE: 03-31-04

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003055 FRAME: 0986

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:04 PM 03/31/2004 FILED 02:04 PM 03/31/2004 SRV 040237048 - 2071647 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF WATER GROUP OF NORTH AMERICA LP

This Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Limited Partnership of Water Group of North America LP (the "Partnership"), a limited partnership organized and existing under the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act (the "Act"), is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned, and the undersigned hereby certifies that, for the purpose of amending the Partnership's Certificate of Limited Partnership pursuant to Section 17-202 of the Act, Paragraph 1 of the Partnership's Certificate of Limited Partnership is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Partnership is DS Waters of America, LP.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, the sole general partner of the Partnership, has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be duly executed as of this 31st day of March, 2004.

WATER GROUP OF NORTH AMERICA GENERAL PARTNER, LLC

By: DS Waters Enterprises, LP, its sole member

By: /s/ William A. Holl

Name: William A. Holl
Title: Chief Executive Officer

LA DSW CERT OF AMENDMENT TO LP

RECORDED: 03/30/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003055 FRAME: 0987